505351834 02/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5398619

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VALTER MARIA DE SILVA	02/27/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERFORMANCE IN LIGHTING S.P.A.		
Street Address:	VIA MARCO POLO, 24		
City:	TORINO (TO)		
State/Country:	ITALY		
Postal Code:	10129		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29681863

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2013437775

Email:goldbergpat@earthlink.netCorrespondent Name:RICHARD M. GOLDBERGAddress Line 1:25 EAST SALEM STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 419

Address Line 4: HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	533/1/424
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD M. GOLDBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Richard M. Goldberg/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505351834 REEL: 048468 FRAME: 0979

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We),	<u>vaiter mari</u>	<u>a ve</u>	Sliva				(NAMES OF ASSIG	
residing at	Zappelinstr	asse,	39, Mona	<u>co Di Bavi</u>	era,	German	У	
-							respecti	vely,
have invented certain	new and useful imp	provemen	ts in					
	CHANDELIER							
							(TITLE OF INVEN	(NOITE
for which I (we) have o	executed an applica	ation for L	etters Patent of	the United States	, of even o	date herewi	th; and	
,								
WHEREAS,	Performance	In L	<u>ighting S</u>	.p.A.			, <u>.</u>	
	Via Marco E	olo,	24, 10129	Torino (1	(o), I	taly		
							(NAME OF ASSI	GNEE)
is desirous of obtaining	ng the entire right, I	itle and in	nterest in, to and	under the said ir	mproveme	ents and the	e said application;	
NOW, THEREFORE,	in consideration o	f the sum	of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us)	in hand p	aid, and ot	her good and valuable	:
consideration, the rec	eipt of which is he	reby ackn	owledged, I (we	e), the said				
	Valter Mar	ia De	Silva				(NAMES OF ASSIG	NORS)
have sold, assigned,	transferred and se	t over, an	d by these pres	ents do hereby se	ell, assign	, transfer a	nd set over, unto the s	aid
,	Performanc	e In	Lighting	S.p.A.		•	(NAME OF ASSI	GNEE),
said application and a	ıll divisions, renew all reissues and ex	als and co tensions t	ontinuations the thereof ; and I (\	reof, and all Lette ve) hereby author	irs Patent rize and re	of the Unit equest the	(NAME OF ASSI said improvements, a ed States which may b Commissioner of Pate	e sc
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(NAME OF ASSIG	MEE
its successors, legal i	Performance						(IVAIVIL OF Addic	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
its successors, regari	epresentatives an	u assigiis	, in accordance	With the terms of	una niau c	micin.		
AND I (WE) HEREBY executed, and will not					est hereln	assigned,	and that I (we) have n	ot
AND I (WE) HEREBY	further covenant a	and agree	that I (we) will	communicate to s	said	·	(NAME OF ASSI	
	Performanc	e In	Lighting	S.p.A.			(NAME OF ASSI	GNEE).
	wful papers, execute to aid the said	ute any di	visional, continu	ling and reissue a	application	ns, make a	ments, and testify in a Il rightful oaths and ge	nerally
	Performanc	e In	Liahtina	S.p.A.			(NAME OF ASSIG	NEE),
its successors, legal i United States.	epresentatives an	d assigns	, to obtain and o	enforce proper pa	itent prote	ction for sa	aid improvements in th	е
IN TESTIMONY WHE	EREOF, I (we) here	eunto set i	my (our) hand a	nd seal the day a	ind year s	et opposite	thereto.	
Date	CO.F.C	, 2019 78	MU4	Valter Maria De	Silva)			L.S.

PATENT REEL: 048468 FRAME: 0980

RECORDED: 02/28/2019